

## SOURASHTRA COLLEGE (Autonomous), MADURAI – 4

(A Linguistic Minority Co-educational Institution) (Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University & Re-Accredited with 'B+' Grade by NAAC) Vilachery Main Road, Pasumalai (P.O), Madurai-625004.

Contact No.: 87542 09994

· sourashtracollege.com

87542 08885

⊠ soucollege@gmail.com

NAAC CYCLE IV - SELF STUDY REPORT

Criterion VI	GOVERNANCE LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT
Key Indicator 6.5	Internal Quality Assurance System
Q6M 6.5.3	Institution has adopted the following for Quality Assurance; 1.Academic and Administrative Audit (AAA) and follow up action taken 2.Conferences, Seminars, workshops on Quality conducted 3.Collaborative quality initiatives with other institution(S) 4.Orientation Programme on quality issues for teachers and students 5. Participation in NIRF and other recognized ranking like Shanghai Ranking, QS Ranking Times Ranking etc. 6. Any other Quality audit recognized by state, national or International agencies.
Year	2018 - 2023

AISHE 2018-2024



**Government of India** arvey on Higher Education All India Survey of Human Resource Development All India Survey on H. Department of Higher Education on Higher Education All India Survey on Higher EdStatistics Division Survey on Higher Education All India Survey on Higher Educa New Delhindia Survey on Higher Education ligher Educati

titica

All India Survey on Higher India Survey on Higher Education

<sub>4</sub>er

**Reference No.** C-36508-2018 This is to certify that Dr.L.P.Ramalingam of SOURASHTRA COLLEGE has successfully uploaded the data of All India Survey on Higher Education(AISHE) 2018-2019.

All India Survey on Higher Education Dated: 15/02/2020

All Ind (Madan Mohan) Education All Lod Deputy Director General Name of the signatory

India

All India Survey on Higher Education

India Survey on Higher Education

on Higher

India Survey on Higher Education



**Government of India** arvey on Higher Education All India Survey of Human Resource Development All India Survey on H. Department of Higher Education on Higher Education All India Survey on Higher EdStatistics Division Survey on Higher Education All India Survey on Higher Educa New Delhindia Survey on Higher Education ligher Educati

titica

All India Survey on Higher India Survey on Higher Education **Reference No.** C-36508-2019

<sub>4</sub>er

This is to certify that Dr.L.P.Ramalingam of SOURASHTRA COLLEGE has successfully uploaded the data of All India Survey on Higher Education(AISHE) 2019-2020.

All India Survey on Higher Education Dated: 15/02/2020

All Ind (Madan Mohan) Education All Lod Deputy Director General Name of the signatory

India

All India Survey on Higher Education

India Survey on Higher Education

on Higher

India Survey on Higher Education



India Survey on Higher Education

India Survey on Higher Education

Ministry of Education and Higher Education

All India Survey on Higher All India Survey on H. Department of Higher Education on Higher Education All India Survey on Higher Education Division Survey on Higher Education

All India Survey on Higher Educa New Delhindia Survey on Higher Education

igher Educati Jer titica

**Reference No.** C-36508-2020

All India Survey on Higher

This is to certify that Prof. N.H. Saravanan of SOURASHTRA COLLEGE has successfully uploaded the data of All India Survey on Higher Education(AISHE) 2020-2021.

All India Survey on Higher Education **Dated:** 24/02/2022

RKayes All India Survey on Higher Education All Indi ( Shri R. Rajesh ) Education **Deputy Director General** 

All India Survey on Higher Education India Survey on Higher Education India Survey on Higher Education Government of India All India Survey on Higher Ministry of Education and Higher Education All India Survey on H. Department of Higher Education on Higher Education All India Survey on Higher E Statistics Division Survey on Higher Education All India Survey on Higher Educa New Delhi on Higher Reference No. C-36508-2021 This is to certify that Dr. V.K. VIJAYAKUMAR of SOURASHTRA COLLEGE has successfully uploaded the data of All India Survey on Higher Education(AISHE) 2021-2022. India Survey on Higher Education Kay All India Survey on Higher Education India Survey on Higher Ed All India Survey on Higher Education (Shri R. Rajesh) Dated: 14/02/2023 Deputy Director General

All India Survey on Higher Education **Government of India** India Survey on Higher Ministry of Education India Survey on II Department of Higher Education on Higher Education India Survey on Higher E Statistics Division Survey on Higher Education All India Survey on Higher Educa New Delhi on Higher Survey on Higher Edu Reference No. C-36508-2022 This is to certify that Dr. M. Balaji of SOURASHTRA COLLEGE has successfully uploaded the data of All India Survey on Higher Education(AISHE) 2022-2023. Kay India Survey on Higher Education India Survey on Higher E All India Survey on Higher Education (Shri R. Rajesh) Dated: 04/04/2024 Deputy Director General